TABLE 1: PIEAS FEE STRUCTURE FOR ALL ACADEMIC PROGRAMS IN 2025
Applicable w.e.f. 01 Sep 2025

Fee Type | Amounts |

Category

Section 1: ONE-TIME CHARGES AT THE TIME OF JOINING

Admission Application Fee (within due date) 3,500

non-refundable, non-transferable

Admission Application Fee (with late fee; < 2 wks late) 4,000

non-refundable, non-transferable

Admission Charges 25,000

non-refundable

University Security Fee 25,000

refundable after deduction of damages, if any

Total (onetime)| 50,000

Section 2: SEMESTER CHARGES (to be palid at the start of every semester)

Tuition Fee (per CH) 3,650

(see example calculations at the bottom)

IT Services 15,000

per regular semester

University Services 16,000

per regular semester

10,000

per summer session

Section 3: CHARGES O

F OPTIONAL FACILITIES

Transport Charges 15,000

per regular semester

dormitory in pre-fab structure with community bath (pm)

triple occupancy with community bath (pm)

double occupancy room with community bath (pm)

3,000
4,500
Accommodation Charges 6,750
for full time students/ trainees 9,000

double occupancy with attached bath (pm)

11,250

single room with community bath (pm)

13,500

single room with attached bath (pm)

Section

4;: MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Re-admission Charges 25,000|per re-admission
Degree, Transcript, Verification & Convocation Fee [1] 20,000|once
Semester Freeze Fee (First time) 5,000|per regular semester

Semester Freeze Fee (Firsttime) 2,500|per summer session
Semester Freeze Fee (subsequent freezes) 10,000|per semester as per rules
Migration Certificate Fee 1,000|each
Duplicate Transcript Fee 2,000(each time
Duplicate Degree Fee 10,000|each time
Paper Rechecking Fee 1,000|per paper

Section 4(a): Miscellaneous Charges (MS Programs only)

Thesis and Clinical Work (MS-NM or equiv.) 36,000

per semester; 72000/- per annum

Thesis and Clinical Work (MS-MP, MS-RMO ar equiv) 24,000

per semester

Section 4(b): Miscellaneous

Charges (PhD Programs only)

per Thesis Evaluation at the time of thesis submission (in hard form, if

Courier Charges for Foreign Thesis Evaluation a[r:::;:l required) to cover postal charges for sending thesis to foreign/local
experts

Fee for Thisis Defsrice (Lscal) 60,000 per Thesis Evaluation to cover payments to local examiners and courier
charges

Fee for Thesis Evaluation by Foreign Experts for regular US$ 600 per Thesis Evaluation to cover payments to foreign examiners ($200 per

students examiner)

Fee for thesis re-evaluation by Foreign Experts for regular 32,000 per examiner for thesis re-evaluation to cover payments to foreign

students in case of major revisions examiners ($200 per examiner) and courier charges

Fee for thesis Evaluation by Foreign Experts for sponsored As per As AarirviEina iiheschalaship

students rules

EXAMPLE CALCULATIONS OF CHARGES PER SEMESTER

Average Credit Hours in a BS Semester 18(Tuition Fee: 3650 x 18 = Rs. 65,700

Average CreditHours in an MS Semester 12-15|Tuition Fee: 3650 x 15 = Rs. 54,750

Minimum Credit Hours in a regular PhD Semester 9|Tuition Fee: 3650 x 09 = Rs. 32,850

Total Semester Fee without Accommodation & Transport 96,700(for BS program (Tuition Fee for 18 CH + IT Services + Uni Services)
Total Semester Fee with Accommodation (w/o Transport) 137,200|=Rs. 96,700 + Rs. 6,750 p.m. x 6 (months)

Total Recurring without Accommodation & with Transport 111,700|=Rs. 96,700 + 15,000

[1] In case of urgent processing request (within 5 working days) for issuance of degree, an additional charge of Rs. 10,000/- will apply.

(

1




TABLE 2 : PIEAS FEE STRUCTURE FOR INTERNATIONAL FEE-PAYING STUDENTS

Fee Type [1] 2025 Fee Category
Admission Fee US$200 [once
Library Security (Refundable) US$100 (once, refundable

US$2500 [per semester

TstEn Fag 2] US$1250 [per summer session
Degree & Transcript Fee US$50 |each
Duplicate Transcript Fee UsS$50 [each
Duplicate Degree Fee US$100 [each
Migration Certificate Fee US$20 [per certificate
Degree/Transcript Verification Fee Us$10 per verification
Paper Rechecking Fee US$20 [perpaper
Single Accommodation US$ 100 |per month

[1): Any payment may be made in equivalent Pak Rupees. Applicable forex rate will be the rate on the past 1st day of the month bearing the last date.
[2): For study / training period upto 8 weeks, half semester fee shall be charged.

TABLE 3 : FEE PER STUDENT/ GRADUATE - TO BE PAID TO PIEAS BY CONSTITUENT COLLEGES OF PIEAS

Fee Type [1] 2025 Fee Category
Admission Charges 25,000(once
Re-admission Charges 25,000|per re-admission
Registration Fee 5,000|per semester/ session
Examination Fee 5,000|per semester/ session
Degree / Transcript Issuance and Verification Fee 12,000]issuance once; verification multiple times
Convocation Fee [2] 8,000|per graduate [1]
Migration Certificate Fee 1,000|each
Duplicate Transcript Fee 2,000|each
Duplicate Degree Fee 10,000(each

[1] Other charges (Tuition Fee, PERN and other IT service charges, accommodation, transport charges) are decided by the Constituent
Colleges at their own discretion; and are not required to be paid to PIEAS.
[2] Convocation fee will be payable separately only for those batches, if any, whose degrees are awarded/ received in PIEAS Convocation,
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